GD8/ DR ERNST LEVIN

Introduction

Born in Berlin in 1887, Levin studied medicine in Germany before serving as a medical
officer in the 1914-1918 war, when he received awards for his bravery. In 1933 he was
offered a Chair of Neurology in Munich as a result of work on the diagnosis of spinal cord
tumours. He was unable to remain in Germany due to the political situation and, in 1933, he
came to Scotland and began working at the Royal Infirmary of Edinburgh with renowned
neurosurgeon Norman Dott (1897-1973). As well as acting as consultant neurologist to
various Edinburgh hospitals, he also practised in private and lectured at the Edinburgh School
of Speech Therapy. He died in 1975.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21/

DR ERNST LEVIN

wanting

Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes

Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes

Clinical correspondence and case notes

Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes

Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes

Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes
Clinical correspondence and case notes
wanting

Clinical correspondence and case notes

Clinical correspondence and case notes (two bundles)

Compensation and personal correspondence

Clinical correspondence

Clinical correspondence

Clinical correspondence
Clinical correspondence

1947-1948

1949

1949

1950

Sep and Nov 1950
1951

Oct 1951
Jan-May 1952

May-Dec 1952

Mar 1953
Apr-Sep 1953

Apr-Sep 1953
Sep 1953-Jan 1954

Jan-Apr 1954
Apr-Jun 1954
Jul-Aug 1954
Aug-Dec 1954

Dec 1954-Feb 1955
Mar-Apr 1955

May-Oct 1955, Jan 1956
Mar 1956-Nov 1957

1940-1959
1953-1955

Nov 1957-Mar 1959
Apr 1958-Oct 1959

Oct 1959-Mar 1960
Apr 1960-Dec 1960



GD8/

DR ERNST LEVIN

21 Clinical correspondence Jan 1961-Sep 1961
Clinical and compensation correspondence Oct 1961-Oct 1962
22 German correspondence 1956-1966
German correspondence and manuscripts of articles, books 1964-1971
23 German correspondence (Consul) Apr 1963-Sep 1963
24 German correspondence (Consul) May 1964-1966
German correspondence (Consul) 1961-1965
25 German correspondence and clinical notes 1959-1969
Clinical correspondence 1963-1965
26 German correspondence (Consul) Feb 1965-1966
German correspondence (Consul) 1967-1968
27 German Correspondence (Consul) 1967-1969
Correspondence regarding sale of Levin’s library 1975-1980
28 Two bundles of case notes (German) 1927-1932
29 Case notes (German) 1932
30 Case notes (German) 1924-1926
Case notes (English) 1945-1946
31 Clinical correspondence late 1950s, early 1960s
Compensation claims correspondence (German) late 1960s
32 Case notes 1946, 1951
Case notes 1933
Case notes (German) — loose 1929
Case notes (German) 1924-1926
Personal correspondence Bank and father 1919-1920
Personal file 1916-1917
Cash expenditure book? for the household 1932-1933
33 Diaries of clinical appointments 1936, 1945-1953
34 Diaries of clinical appointments 1962-1971
35 RIE clinical case notes late 1940s—early 1950s

The remainder of the collection, including diaries, notebooks, clinical and personal
correspondence and papers, case notes and x-rays, Scottish Epilepsy Association and

Epilepsy Advisory Bureau papers, University papers, Medical Appeal Tribunal papers, notes
on occupational and speech therapies, and reprints, from the 1920s to the 1970s, are still to be
arranged. See LHSA staff for further details.



	Introduction

