Introduction

Born in Berlin in 1887, Levin studied medicine in Germany before serving as a medical officer in the 1914-1918 war, when he received awards for his bravery. In 1933 he was offered a Chair of Neurology in Munich as a result of work on the diagnosis of spinal cord tumours. He was unable to remain in Germany due to the political situation and, in 1933, he came to Scotland and began working at the Royal Infirmary of Edinburgh with renowned neurosurgeon Norman Dott (1897-1973). As well as acting as consultant neurologist to various Edinburgh hospitals, he also practised in private and lectured at the Edinburgh School of Speech Therapy. He died in 1975.

GD8/

DR ERNST LEVIN

1-2	wanting	
3	Clinical correspondence and case notes	1947-1948
4	Clinical correspondence and case notes	1949
5	Clinical correspondence and case notes	1949
6	Clinical correspondence and case notes	1950
7	Clinical correspondence and case notes	Sep and Nov 1950
8	Clinical correspondence and case notes	1951
9	Clinical correspondence and case notes Clinical correspondence and case notes	Oct 1951 Jan-May 1952
10	Clinical correspondence and case notes	May-Dec 1952
11	Clinical correspondence and case notes Clinical correspondence and case notes	Mar 1953 Apr-Sep 1953
12	Clinical correspondence and case notes Clinical correspondence and case notes	Apr-Sep 1953 Sep 1953-Jan 1954
13	Clinical correspondence and case notes Clinical correspondence and case notes Clinical correspondence and case notes	Jan-Apr 1954 Apr-Jun 1954 Jul-Aug 1954
14	Clinical correspondence and case notes Clinical correspondence and case notes Clinical correspondence and case notes	Aug-Dec 1954 Dec 1954-Feb 1955 Mar-Apr 1955
15	wanting	
16	Clinical correspondence and case notes	May-Oct 1955, Jan 1956
17	Clinical correspondence and case notes (two bundles)	Mar 1956-Nov 1957
18	Compensation and personal correspondence Clinical correspondence	1940-1959 1953-1955
19	Clinical correspondence	Nov 1957-Mar 1959 Apr 1958-Oct 1959
20	Clinical correspondence Clinical correspondence	Oct 1959-Mar 1960 Apr 1960-Dec 1960

GD8/

DR ERNST LEVIN

21	Clinical correspondence Clinical and compensation correspondence	Jan 1961-Sep 1961 Oct 1961-Oct 1962
22	German correspondence German correspondence and manuscripts of articles, books	1956-1966 1964-1971
23	German correspondence (Consul)	Apr 1963-Sep 1963
24	German correspondence (Consul) German correspondence (Consul)	May 1964-1966 1961-1965
25	German correspondence and clinical notes Clinical correspondence	1959-1969 1963-1965
26	German correspondence (Consul) German correspondence (Consul)	Feb 1965-1966 1967-1968
27	German Correspondence (Consul) Correspondence regarding sale of Levin's library	1967-1969 1975-1980
28	Two bundles of case notes (German)	1927-1932
29	Case notes (German)	1932
30	Case notes (German) Case notes (English)	1924-1926 1945-1946
31	Clinical correspondence Compensation claims correspondence (German)	late 1950s, early 1960s late 1960s
32	Case notes Case notes Case notes (German) – loose Case notes (German) Personal correspondence Bank and father Personal file Cash expenditure book? for the household	1946, 1951 1933 1929 1924-1926 1919-1920 1916-1917 1932-1933
33	Diaries of clinical appointments	1936, 1945-1953
34	Diaries of clinical appointments	1962-1971
35	RIE clinical case notes	late 1940s-early 1950s

The remainder of the collection, including diaries, notebooks, clinical and personal correspondence and papers, case notes and x-rays, Scottish Epilepsy Association and Epilepsy Advisory Bureau papers, University papers, Medical Appeal Tribunal papers, notes on occupational and speech therapies, and reprints, from the 1920s to the 1970s, are still to be arranged. See LHSA staff for further details.